~ _A000c?85

A
N r
j - T 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
.<sUMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 077 1 2
|

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabie)

P00006 03/07/95 CIN-02
';. ISSUED BY CODE ISSUE1 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than Item 6) CODE |Tnodcu

US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS
PO BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267

Cynthia Whitten

SC5(504) 862-1899

CELMN-CT-CC MS. WHITTEN
PHONE: (504) 862-1899

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and 2IP Code)

B&K CONSTRUCTION

1905 HIGHWAY 59
MANDEVILLE LA 70448

Vendor ID: 00001344

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MOOIFICATIO|

DACW29-94-C-

N OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
0079

07/11/94

CODE 0GTN3 | FACILITY CODE

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitied; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an ofter already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Mod Obligated Amount US

Funds in the amount of $9,263.77 are available. See Attached.

$9,263.77

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X CC 1.83 Changes

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SETFORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 {b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Jis not,

is required 1o sign this document and return °T1g inéines to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The following change is made to the above numbered contract for Lake
Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HLP, London Avenue outfall Canal, Parallel
Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall,
Orleans Parish, LA, to provide a wooden fence at the staging area.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Chester Ashley, ACO

15C. DATE SIGNED

3/7/25

16B. UNITED STATEFPF AM ? Z :

16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

3-j0-95

NSN 7540—0‘(-152-3070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

T
ORIGINAR

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed

30-105 FAR (48 CF

by GS.
R) 53. 243



S Dt e
O yYwse

by "7’7’5 r



SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (Cont.)
96X8862 FWL2111000NOLML
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Cont.)

CHANGES TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE: The schedule of Contract Items,
Descriptions, Estimated Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, and Estimated
Amounts is modified as follows:

Item Description Estimated Unit Unit Estimated Amount

No. Quantity Price Amount of Change

0022 Fencing LUMP SUM LS ----- $9,263.77 (+)$9,263.77
(CIN-02)

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: Add the following sentence to
the end of paragraph C2F-1: “The work also consists of providing and
installing a wooden fence fronting the field office, to obstruct the
view of the staging area by the residents located directly across the
street."

Add new paragraph C2F-5.1 as follows: "C2F-5.1. MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT.
(CIN-02). Work for providing and installing a wooden fence at the field
office will not be measured for payment. Payment for the wooden fence
will be made at the lump sum price for "Fencing (CIN-02)." Price and
payment shall include all costs for providing and installing the wooden
fence and for all costs associated with the return and restocking of the
privacy slats.,"

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS: There are no changes to the contract
drawings.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT PRICE: The contract price is increased by
$9,263.77.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT TIME: The contract time remains unchanged.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes
compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors
and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly
attributable to the changes ordered for all delays, impacts, and
extended overhead related thereto, and for performance of the change
within the time frame stated.

DACW29-94-C-0079  Mod. P00006 2



PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM

Lake Ponchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity,
High Level Plan,
London Avenue Outfall Canal,
Parallel Protection,
Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodawall,
Orleans Parish, Louisiana

Contract Number DACW29-94-C-0079, CIN 02

B & K Construction Co., Inc.

1. CONTRACT DESCRIPTION. The subject contract was awarded on
11 July 1994 in the amount of $4,554,500.00. The contract
consists of clearing and grubbing, selective demolition,
demolition of a pedestrian bridge, strauctural excavation and
backfill, fertilizing seeding, and mulching, cutting existing
shét piling, pulling existing sheet piling, redriving existing
sheet piling, providing and installing new sheet piling,
painting, constructin reinforced concrete floodwalls,
constructing concrete slope pavement, utility modifications,
relocation of feeder lines, erosion control, and temporary flood
protection and cofferdams.

2. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFTCATION.

a. SUMMARY AND NECESSITY FOR CHANGE. The user, the Orleans
Levee District, requested slats be added to the fencing to
obstruct the view of the staging area by the residents directly
across the street. When installation of the slats began, the
contractor was orde to cease operations because the slats did
not provide adegquate coverage. It was decided to use a wooden
fence as an alternative.

b. REASON FOR OMISSION FROM PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. It
was realized subsequent to award at the request of the Orleans
Levee District.

c. AUTHORITY FOR MODIFICATION: This change is issued under
the authority provided by Contract Clause I.83 Changes.

3. DPRICE AND TIME JUSTIFICATION:

a. SUMMARY.

Contractor Government Rewsed Negotiated
Proposal Estimate G.E. Settlement

$9,311.94 $9,253.84 19,2998 &9 563 77



b. PRICING STRATEGY. A price analysis was used to evaluate
the contractor’s proposal using independent Government Estimates
which were prepared based on site specific resources and standard
industry practices.

c. Participants. Mr. Kennon was the Lead Negotiator for B
& K Construction Co., Inc., and Mr. Stradford Goins was the Lead
Negotiator for the Government.

d. NEGOTIATION SUMMARY. By verbal request on 5 January
1995 the Government requested a proposal from the contractor to
delete adding slats to the fencing around the field office and
replace the fence with a wooden fence to obstruct the view of the
staging area by the residents directly across the street. 2an
independent Government estimate was prepared on 16 January 1995
in the amount of $9,253.84. The contractor proposal was received
on 11 January 1995 in the amount of $9,311.94. On 16 February
1995, via telephone, the contractor was informed that his
proposal in the amount of $9,311.94 did not compare favorably to
the government estimate. The contractor was informed that the
labor charged should have been included in overhead. Also, the
profit exceeded the profit computed using the weighted guidelines
method. The contractor also noted that his propsal did not
include bond. The Government agreed to allow the bond expense
and the contractor agreed to revise his proposal accordingly to
reflect all the changes we discussed. The Government Estimate
was revised from $9,253.84 to $9,299.65 to reflect the actual
bond rate of 1.5% in lieu of the estimated 1% bond rate. The
contractor’s revised proposal of $9,263.77 was considered to be
fair and reasonable and was accepted. The contractor also agreed
that this modification eliminated all impacts to the contract as
a result of this change and that the contract time be reamained
unchanged.

4. APPROPRIATION DATA. Funds in the amount of $9,263.77 are
available under Appropriation 96X8862, Contributed Funds, Account
No. FWL21 1100 ON OLML, Accounting Element 284.

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL

Date: 17 February 1995 /6%&yé%;igéif;aéggégé;;f///,

STRADFORp GOINS ~
Lead Govyernment Negotiator




CELMN-CD-NO 17 Mar 95
MEMORANDUM THRU C/Const Div, ATTN: Contr Admin Br
FOR C/Contr Div

SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, LA
and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue Qutfall Canal,
Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard
Floodwall

Modification P00006, CIN-02 to the subject contract is forwarded
for the contract file.

= o/L\J -MS:S
Enclosure CHESTER ASHLEY
Area Engineer
"J % New Orleans Area Office




/. ~ ~

<

- . 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 077 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabile)
P00006 03707795 CIN-02
8.1SSUED BY CODE 1SSUE1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than (tem 8) CODE L modcw
N US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS
PO BOX 60267 CELMN-CT-CC MS. WHITTEN
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 PHONE: (504) 862-1899
Cynthia Whitten .~ SC5(504) 862-1899
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Vendor ID: 00001344 0Q | 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

B&K CONSTRUCTION

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

1905 HIGHWAY 59

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
MANDEVILLE LA 70448

DACW29-94-C-0079

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
07/11/94

CODE 0GTN3 | FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[T The above numbered solicitation fs amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ] is extended, [] i3 not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Mod Obligated Amount US $9,263.77
Funds in the amount of $9,263.77 are available. See Attached.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) [ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
X CC 1.83 Changes

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b),

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Jis not, is required 1o sign this document and return ¥ 181N8dpies 1o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The following change is made to the above numbered contract for Lake
Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HLP, London Avenue Outfatl Canal, Parallel
Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall,
Orleans Parish, LA, to provide a wooden fence at the staging area.

Exceptas provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Chester Ashley, ACO 007

15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STAIE 186C. DATE SIGNED

3/ 7/7\5 8y 3-j0-9 3
- b 7s4n authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
' NSN 7540~0Y-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105 .5;:';7;2’;‘;:{{; 243




SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (Cont.)
96X8862 FWL2111000NOLML
14. Description of Amendne‘sgt/uodification (Cont.)

CHANGES TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE: The schedule of Contract Items,
Descriptions, Estimated Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, and Estimated
Amounts is modified as follows:

Item Deécription Estimated Unit Unit Estimated Amount
No. Quantity Price Amount of Change

0022 Fencing LUMP SUM LS  -~--- $9,263.77 (+)$9,263.77
(CIN-02)

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: Add the following sentence to
the end of paragraph C2F-1: "The work also consists of providing and
installing a wooden fence fronting the field office, to obstruct the
view of the staging area by the residents located directly across the
street."

Add new paragraph C2F-5.1 as follows: "C2F-5.1. MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT.
(CIN-02). Work for providing and installing a wooden fence at the field
office will not be measured for payment. Payment for the wooden fence
will be made at the lump sum price for "Fencing (CIN-02)." Price and
payment shall include all costs for providing and installing the wooden
fence and for all costs associated with the return and restocking of the
privacy slats.”

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS: There are no changes to the contract
drawings.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT PRICE: The contract price is increased by
$9,263.77.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT TIME: The contract time remains unchanged.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes
compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors
and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly
attributable to the changes ordered for all delays, impacts, and
extended overhead related thereto, and for performance of the change
within the time frame stated.

DACW29-94-C-0079 Mod. P00006 2




TN ~~

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT. CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

MAR ,‘T S

Construction Division
New Orleans Area Office

B&K Construction
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your file is the duplicate original of Modification P00006, CIN-02 for
Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley
Administrative Contracting
Officer

Enclosure

Cr’

WHITTEN
CELMN-CT-R
ASHLEY
CELMN-@D-NO
WHITTEN

CELMN-CT-R




C’f@/'»/i
3l1lE
Block 5: CIN 02 S pMorToR

2i9d
Block 6: U.S. Army Engineer District, New Orleans EA

Corps of Engineers q:l)k{é;b
P.O. Box 60267

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267 :
I o

Block 8: B & K Construction Company, Incorporated
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

Standafd Form 30

Block 10A: DACW29-94-C-0079
Block 10B: 11 July 1994

Block 12: Funds in the amount of $9,263.77 are available under
Appropriation 96X8862, Contributed Funds, Account No.
FWL21 1100 ON OLML.

Block 13: Check box 'A’. CC I.83 CHANGES
"X" in "is required" block
"ORIGINAL" in blank
line thru "copies"

Block 14: Description of modification.

The following change is made to the above numbered contract
for Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan,
London Avenue Outfffall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau
Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish,
Louisiana to provide a wooden fence at the staging area.

Changes to the Bidding Schedule: The schedule of Contract Items,
Descriptions, Estimated Quantities, Units, Unit Prices and
Estimated Amounts is modified by adding new bid items as follows:

Item Est Unit Unit Est Amount of
No. Description Qty Price Amt Change
0022 Fencing L.s. L.S. ----- $9,263.77 (+)$9,263.77

(CIN-02)

Changes to the Contract Specifications: Add the following sentence to the
end of paragraph C2F-1.

"The work also consists of providing and installing a wooden fence fronting
the field office, to obstruct the view of the staging area by the residents
located directly across the street."

Add new paragraph C2F-5.1 as follows:

"C2F-5.1. MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT (CIN 02). Work for providing and
installing wooden fence at the field office will not be measured for
payment. Payment for the wooden fence will be made at the lump sum price
for "Fencing (CIN-02)". Price and payment shall include all costs for



—~ ~
providing and installing the wooden fence and for all costs associated with

the return and restocking of the privacy slats.”

Changeg to the Contract Drawings: There are no changes to the contract
drawings.

Changeg to the Contract Price: The contract price is increased by
$9,263.77.

Changes to the Contract Time: The contract time remains unchanged.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes
compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors and
suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to
the changes ordered, for all delays, impacts and extended overhead related
thereto, and for performance of the change within the time frame stated.




N ~~ %
L7 (-0 (0S
0¥}, 7o
Block 5: CIN 02 =y loeTe
Block 6: U.S. Army Engineer District, New Orleans __:Ygz_ j:k)fHD(D

Corps of Engineers

P.O. Box 60267 3
L WlTen?

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

-*~ -gtandard Form 30

Block 8: B & K Construction Company, Incorporated
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

Block 10A: DACW238-94-C-0079
Block 10B: 11 July 1994

Block 12: Funds in the amount of $3,634.09 are available under
Appropriation 96X8862, Contributed Funds, Account No.
FWL21 1100 ON OLML.

Block 13: Check box 'A'. CC I.83 CHANGES
"X" in "is required" block
"ORIGINAL" in blank
line thru "copies™

Block 14: Description of modification.

The following change is made to the above numbered contract
for Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan,
London Avenue Outfffall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau
Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish,

Louisiana to provide slats in the existing chaln link fence
around the field office, tecated—at6361Pratt-Drive fy

Changes to the Bidding Schedule: The schedule of Contract Items,
Descriptions, Estimated Quantities, Units, Unit Prices and
Estimated Amounts is modified by adding new bid items as follows:

Item Est Unit Unit Est Amount of

No. Description Qty Price Amt Change

0022 Fencing Slats L.S. L.S. -~---- $3,634.09 (+)$3,634.09
(CIN-02)

Changes to the Contract Specifications: Add the following sentence to the
end of paragraph C2F-1.

"The work also consists of providing slats for the fence fronting the field
office, to obstruct the view of the staging area by the residents located
directly across the street."

Add new paragraph C2F-5.1 as follows:
"C2F-5.1. MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT (CIN 02). Work for providing and

installing privacy slats in the existing chain link fence at the field
office will not be measured for payment. Payment for the privacy slats



AN ”~

will be made at the lump sum price for "Fencing Slats (CIN-02)". Price and
payment shall include all costs for providing and installing the privacy
slats."

Changes to the Contract Drawings: There are no changes to the contract
‘drawings.

Changes to the Contract Price: The contract price is increased by
$3,634.09.

Changes to _the Contract Time: The contract time remains unchanged.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes
compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors and
suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to
the changes ordered, for all delays, impacts and extended overhead related
thereto, and for performance of the change within the time frame stated.




PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM

Lake Ponchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity,
High Level Plan,
London Avenue Outfall Canal,
Parallel Protection,
Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodawall,
Orleans Parish, Louisiana

Contract Number DACW29-94-C-0079, CIN 02

B & K Construction Co., Inc.

1. CONTRACT DESCRIPTION. The subject contract was awarded on
11 July 1994 in the amount of $4,554,500.00. The contract
congists of clearing and grubbing, selective demolition,
demolition of a pedestrian bridge, strauctural excavation and
backfill, fertilizing seeding, and mulching, cutting existing
shet piling, pulling existing sheet piling, redriving existing
sheet piling, providing and installing new sheet piling,
painting, constructin reinforced concrete floodwalls,
constructing concrete slope pavement, utility modifications,
relocation of feeder linesg, erosion control, and temporary flood
protection and cofferdams.

2. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION.

T ”ﬁser, the Orleans
the fencing to
the residents directly

a. SUMMARY AND NECESSITY FOR CHANGE.
Levee Digtrict, requested slats be added
obstruct the view of the\ staging area
across the street.

b. REASON FQOR OMISSIO ROM PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. It
was realized subsequent award at the request of the Orleans
Levee District.

c. AUTHORITY FOR MODIFICATION: This change is issued under
the authori;;/g;dVided by ContractN\Clause I.83 Changes.

3. PRICE 23 TIME JUSTIFICATION:

a. SUMMARY.

Contractor Government Negotiated
Proposal Egtimate Settlement
$3,634.09 $5,288.69 $3,634.09

b. PRICING STRATEGY. A price analysis was used to evaluate
the contractor's proposal using independent Government Estimates
which were prepared based on site gpecific resources and standard
industry practices.




c. Participants. Mr. Mike Tassin was the Lead Negotiator
for B & K Construction Co., Inc., and Mr. Stradford Goins was
the Lead Negotiator for the Government.

d. NEGOTIATION SUMMARY. By verbal request on 16 November
1994 the Government requested a proposal from the contractor to
add slats to the fencing around the field office to obstruct the
view of the staging area by the residents directly across the
street. An independent Government estimate was prepared on 18
November 1994 in the amount of $5,288.69. The contractor
proposal was received on 1 December 1994 in the amount of
$3,634.09. On 2 December 1994, via telephone, the contractor was
informed that his proposal in the amount of $3,634.09 compared
favorably to the government estimate and was considered to be
fair and reasonable and was accepted. The contractor also agreed
that this modification eliminated all impacts to the contract as
a result of this change and that the contract.time be reamained
unchanged.

amount of $3,634.09 are
62, Contributed Funds, Account

4. APPROPRIATION DATA.
available under Appropria
No. FWL21 1100 ON OLML, Acc

Funds in t
ion 96X

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL

Date: 12 December

¥

STRADFORD GOINS ©
Lead Gg¢vernment Negotiator




MODIFICATION PACKAGE INDEX

Contract Number: 9%" C—00774 cN: &1 , L
Description of Change: S lots 74‘/ E@r\ ce

Office Engineer: éﬁ’ r AS

ITEM DOCUMENT DATE INITIALS REMARKS ﬂ

1 Request for Change from — H
User/Engr Div # 4/
2 Unpriced Change Order o \ S
with Memo and SF30 NTP
3 Correspondence %@y% é// (ke (o)
‘ 7
4 Request for Proposal % Vaeh ¥
5 Government Estimate or 7
Worksheet % (2% °‘/99£ %V
7
6 Contractor's Proposal /5/—_’_,
L ! Dee 9% B
- L] 4
7 Funds Availability 2094 | ——
Statement : 11{ / ‘I. - '
21 DR
8 Standard Form 30 2754
9 Post Negotiation
_Memorandum _

NOTE: ITEMS LISTED ARE PERFORMED AS REQUIRED AND THE LISTING SHOWN DOES NOT INDICATE A SET

SEQUENCE TO BE FOLLOWED. P
Revies f DRAF 7 s BT
¢ T

10 C-mﬂccf\“//' | ?/L/ T
Retvrnel I[y] 95 orm e
: ~ /4 [95 o o
Deann'S called ](rom —~—obs.te o 1o Hochr G 4o rte
. h.{_+)s/ou He Slcts +/'Ic+ () . i o
e PR e
l:,\ (,/(.a(f, fof" ko pet Mo,,/ o L. -3,;\"/ -




I N . CHANGE REQUEST A cIN _O2
‘ CONTRACT NO. ‘VL C-0079 DATE:_ //13) 95
TITLE/LocATION: Lake Podbilotein ¢ Ve, Hur. Prot. Lovndow
A~ve Cea Yoca lled Plote etz
TO: dL—?L.MN“EP FROM (POC): \);H. geffy X 1340
1. DESCRIPTION © cmc;t;( ec(l(uozi Emi'e :,PEcso'eC- REF Rfl'!SES)LA Y

7. msoux;icmucz.m aree did o weX B el
T"&-—ﬁa—zv-—%u&h———

3. AUTHORITY FOR CHANGE: _ U luwe, Clavss
4. DATE CHANGE DISCOVERED: 1S Moy 9 4

5. DESIGN ASSISTANCE REQUIRED:
01%3 L. 94 ESTIMATED TIME:

levee Dishred te

6. ESTIMATED COST:

7. COMMENTS/R S: New Ovlecun

t"_)a\r ] 06

24,09 chvl;us)\] Covum—ﬁ-eeL

8. STATUS OF FUNDS:
9. CONST. MGR./DATE: %c\r(‘\ ILJ.L?S cHG. cAT. < 4-

m—

PUNDI NG REQUEST

1. Please Program and Commit $ S, %’7'7L8{ for _2"“QTR, FY_95°
2. Estimated total contract amount is $§ « 579, /4.:3 _ ORG CODE: _ (/D
3. Accounting Data: G, X 986 FWL2/ /[ 00 ONOL ML ACLT. ELEMENT 28¥

DISTRIBUTION APPROVAL DATE FUNDING STAMP
PROJECT MANAGER ! g@ 2495 L _
(Program Funds) I,C’ —r &123 98

PP-P

F&A
(Commit Funds) J, ‘ /&Lﬂ,’/ 2]2

2. <) —
%4% Ubns X294 ’
P rdm Analyst, POC hiéf, Construction Division/ Date
RICHARD T. HILL
CELMN-PP~P

CF: CELMN-CD-IX/NO .
CELMN-PPODLED CELMN=CD=CM- CELMN~CD~CeCS ( Bere / )

Feb 93




a CHANGE REQUEST ~ CIN O J-

CONTRACE RO. ___94-C-0079 D? _E: (1/31/94
‘ po«+< V: Yy no(\e»\ ve
'rcxzmgf ‘L\a[u{yth“ « H Pl Lo A

ro: CELMN—~ PP FROM (POC): . J/~— &em\IL

1. DES%RI”IO“ 0] HANGE (INCLUDE PLANS, SPECS, & R FER@CES) H
lace v Tlce clieivn lihlc tewce

g()rrouwclvk/\ e

*thso" 3. RERSON TOR aft"“:(\\g AV clfaf M+ waw’f‘ +o AJOZL

CYea, -

7™ Po./ﬂ: (2 lgtS
3. AUTHORITY FOR CHANGE: (_,Luu«éé_ Clesa e
4. DATE CHANGE DISCOVERED: AN, /(/0\, g4

5. DESIGN ASSISTANCE REQUIRE
34
6. ESTIMATED COST: B/ W‘

7. COMMENTS/R s: /Uzu Orleas
paz [ OO

MSTIHATED TIME: O

r e xree. A(.shl\lto{" -(}__

P

8. STATUS OF FUNDS:
9. CONST. MGR./DATE: ~\i- (2 ecif ///3»/,/5’4—- cic. car. _C4

FUNDING REQUEST

——— ——
1. Please Program and COmmit $ 36370 for I‘”t QTR, FY 95

2. Estimated total contract amount 1s § 462256900 __ ORG CODE: VD
EWpiment

s—
——

3. Accounting Data: Ll 11 00 ON OLML 62813409 (heelxn
WAL 1] S OLM L é
DISTRIBUTION APPROVAL DATE FUNDING STAMP

(Program Funds) Fads Avaitsle__ 3 (G 3% G

Api nsfion: _._?__Q X %}’

— & O Obligated
(Certify Funds) jc%twff}’l /47//Z
I / *

T T ﬂ‘&‘ff.. £8 A Officer
F&A
s it ?*

Al YV farg—
(Commit Funds)

PROJECT MANAGER @M! 1129 Date ’z’éﬁ?ﬁ

Int ~ a“ca <ocounts Cﬂ/

A, W
29y (/ M (S —
Prégr Analyst, POC Chief, Construction Division/ Date

% RICHARD T. HILL
CF: CELMN-CD-EA/NO  CELMN-PF-P |
CELMN-PP/GEFES- GBHMH=CD=€M-  CELMN-CD-CC (Berry)

Feb 93



Worksheet

DACW29-94-C-0079, CIN 02

Provide and Wood Fencing:

Quote from Westside Fence 560 feet @ $10.00

Installation and Removal of Slats

Restock Slats

Freight for Returning Slats
SUBTOTAL
SUB(OH)10%

SUBTOTAL

PROFIT (SUB) 8%

SUBTOTAL
FOOH
SUBTOTAL
HOOH 10%
SUBTOTAL
PROFIT 6%
SUBTOTAL

}7 O] =1 $%  BOND 1%

TOTAL

Tl ffol

Stradfo d Goins

$5,600.00
$266.00
$300.33
$448.00
$6,614.33
$661.43
$7,275.76
$582.06
$7,857.82
$ 0.00
$7,857.82
$ 785.78

$8,643.60

=$ 518.62

= $9,162.22

=$ 91627 /%7.43 %’
- 955 Gy00 o I

,/34/

Date




w0t e -

SCTION ~ SB4 BEZ 1206 e g ND. B85S

PHONE NOL N

Ace Fence Company

“By the foor or by the mie
418 F. Jomeplune Strect
Y PO Box 1298
Chalmetie. LA 70034
(504) 2749 44K7
) Fax ((0d) 2791188

PACSIMILE TRANSMiISSION
From: David Farrar
") Pagais!

T ;. BaK Conatruction
Atin: Debbie
DATE : January b, 1993 .

FAX PHONE : 508-626-9710

SUBJECT . Fence 8lats Pratt Dvaive

The following is a list of my costs involved in the prciect on Pratt Drive.

1 Installation and removal of e ft. fence slat matarial. $.66
This material is non returnable to our supplier.

2 - Re stovking fee Ffrom our supplier on unused material $£300.133

4 Freight charge to return BOCibs unused matarial to $448.00
Hicksville., NY @ 856 per 1001bs. Yellow »r Consolidated
Freight Compan.es.

Our Total Cost $1014.00

Ase will be meet:ing with the Fngineers thig morning vo davalop a new
plan f action. We will work with yeu any way we can. Please call if
you have any gquestions. ‘

Thank You,

P =




i D111 98 12i51 Bar COLSTRUCTION - S84 862 1226 — NO.ESS DS
B e - C; :\\-*‘;}
i FRC%" : . . PHONE NO. p@d
L
FENGING §STIMATES AND PROPOSAL
279-4487 © | o 279-4488
. ACE FENCE COMPANY
© | USAcolE
s “By tha foot or by the mile” | =g
s E_Josen;’r:aa “ & 12Y6
PO OX !
CHALMETTE. LA 70043 il Ea.tf £b2-1226C
FHONE 21987 | ey

JFed. 1-D# 721162929

o to-c

M.
60!»«\_L

Dot -
sucw?cnlom Auo uATulALs
. u:::g.g _Swp g Somn_
twsed ~7 & | L | | T
[ M Oty [— [y
Linaal Feut Complets Fenae ] OriveGares — ... Cornar Poste —- 00
e kinwal Feet Complete Fence —e—e Drive Gates —— Corner Posts ... .00
Walk Gat ‘J, £nd Posts — 0D GatePosts ___ . 00
. Walk Qstes +EndPoats .. 0.D. Gate Posts . 00
Location of Property on ﬂ
which Fanos is o be erected — L . [
(Pregerty Bre) d ) O [d
lﬂ ! ”’,} “

7

N

6 47
/

Neot reaponaible tar underground wiree snd pipwe. _
You. ntMMo\-«u we soiey fin.onllmlw
The und os tull

Bhoule R D FMICEsSETY L8 amploy WA SNETNey iD collect

Spacimation snd propent valld upen spproval of

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED:

ity tor §
Aas rviase irom ofl slaleny giging from questions of survey ol said

ng droperty lfrre. Wa do Aot survey your proparly o remows (1688 o SNUDS.
Ioaation of the ne DR Whih said 1ONGE MELETIRL IE o be inelaiind Rnd agroes 1O mAct FENCE
operty or loeathan of sald tine

s8ld ammount of thin purchase. Burohese: agrest 10 pay 8l 6ROMeY's 1899 snd costs 10 80 50, Of 33- 178

L]

-1m~nmm-ummm.wumwﬂm

ACE FENCE COMPANY .




ot &
. % -

-

&
SUBCAOMNTRAC IS

ACE FENCE COMPRANY

TOTAL SUBCUNTRACT

TOTAL. COSTS SUMMARY

OVERHERD/PROF T

P L L YT S T L T R s

b o111 -95 1781 BEK

O TR T TR v WA NS DNt - .
N ‘ ;\“ /:;'

HNO. &85 o4

Rate Unait fotal
Remove panel weave 1,214, 2Q 1.20 1,014,008
Rdd wood to chain
link fence &, 440.00 1.0@ &, 440. 00
7, 454, @0
. ABOIR 191.15
EQUIPMENT .00
MATERIALS Q2. 22
SUBCONTRACTS 7, 454. 00
TATAL 7, 605,15
G & A 13. 904 1,0857.12
SUBTOTAL 8, 662. 27
PROFIT 7.50% HLTF. 67
EE A S & 3R 3 J-A-g-Bo- S g S a2 L T AR -
?,311.74
B ek Sk R - o R R 3§ £33




O1/11-95 13:58 By COy NOLBSS  pac

T . N L
—
L.
L_:: -:-44. . N e e e — 4 b1 P i - — e -fk_ — . e e - e — e it b— ————- — —— -
e E=CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ==
[ T T e T . e T e e

January 11, 1995

Mr. Stradford Goins

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
New Orleans District

P. 0. Box 60167

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

RE: LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL
CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079
U.S. ARMY CQORPS OF ENGINEERS
B & K JOB NO. 9402
Request for Change No. 002A

Dear Mr. Goins,

We have enclosed our revised price ot $9,311.94 to
install 560 LLF of wood fence to the existing chain link fence
at the field cffice location of 6201 Pratt Drive.

In this breakdown, we have included the cost incurred in
the partial installation of the privacy slats which were to
be installed at this site. The wood fencing will allow 100%
coverage as indicated by Mr. Ace of Ace Fence (ompany.

If you need additional information, please do not
hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
B & K CONSTRUCTION (0., INC.

LA

Deborah W. Smith
Project Coordinator

DWS/ 1w
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Chester Ashley, Contracting Officer
Mr. Mike Tassin, Field Superintendent
Mr. Ace, Ace Fence Company

\9404 \RF("#2A

1+ 1504) 626-1866 » FAX (504) 626-6710  —————-———mmr

A z




TINY Ty oYy T
N A AR

8111 95 13:51 Bet COySTRUCTTHS Wil o NO.EES DPaC
e s o . ' A W -
* CONTRACT DACW29-94-C-0879
LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN QAND VICINITY
HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE
DUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECTION
‘ LEON C. SIMON BLVD. FLOODWALL
* : ORLERANS PARISH, LOUISTIANA
B & K JUB NU, 9402, RFC NO. ©W@2A
% January 11, 1995
GESCRIFTION: CUE requesated price to remove pane] weave pr:vécy
slats from and add wood to exi1sting chain link
fencea.
LABOR . Name Rate Rg Hrs 07 Hrs Total
Q. 0Q @. 00
(Superi1ntendent) Mike Tassin 22.50@ 2.90 2.0 6. 25
(Project Coord.) Deborah Smith 15,09 2. 5@ Q.4 37.5@
(Clerk Margaret Williams 7.50 2. 50 Q.00 3.73
Sub Total ?7.5Q
PR Tax & Ins @ 9. Q3% 53. 63
Q. 22
fOTAL LABOR 131. 15
EQUIPMENT Description Rate Hours Total
2. 00
.28
Q. 2Q
Q.20
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 2. 00
MRTFRIALS Description Price Qty Total
Q. QA
?. 00
2. 00
Sub fotatl Q. 00
lax @ 9. 007, 3. 20
TOTAL MATERIALS d. 20

TR A L

[




811135 13:50

..t V-

MO E2S bl

L)

E=CONSTRUCTION COMPANY. ING e e e

F A X C 0OV ER M E ™ O

To: NAME : )5 A \g@u&,@ , —
COMPANY ; 1_,_/_:_.3 QMZ?@Q% (Eb%éﬂzeﬁg

PHONE : 1 | FAX: ;8@2~Z22®__

' FROM: NAME : > St —
oate: ) -)/-95
reFerence:  KFEC #0024

NURBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS SHEET: @ )

ORIGINAL TO FOLLOW BY MAIL:

YES «A_ﬂ_ NO L UPON REQUEST

%

R e

—— e S——

1908 HIGHWAY £9"« MANDEVILLE LA 70448 + (804) 426.1666 + FAX (504] 626:9710 e

%
of




279-448%

ACE FENCE COMPANY

v “By the foot or by the mile" ';' ) Cusiomer's Neme i ‘ 7’ / 2 S/é -
. . 418 E. JOSEPHINE 1 Adsrese
PO.ROX 1298 . IR
s cmmrrs,‘u«mz -W &éa‘ />l
. PHONE 2794487 ity Siste Phecs
. M FSs Frpncd /2 rs/
- A 2 '
w /- ~Y Fed.|-D# 721152929 E oS ‘
SPECIFICATIONS AND MATERIALS
LT ::;:: ::?:-:' Seirags grm Une Poat Spacing Gameter 3.“':'.:.

__Wire Line Paste Yop At % !’_

-rmw. 5 [ 7
L7 A el s

Ouantity ‘3“" /> Ay .' Quantity Lo
. &IZVA Linea) Faet Complete Fence =2 Orive Gates *____"__ e ComerPoats ____ = 0D
5 ~ =L Linesl Fast Compiete Fence .____ DriveGatas - — ComerPosts 00
s
b WalkGates ___ e EndPosts . 0OD — QGatePostsa ____ - 0D
¥ : ’
i e . Walk Getes .o oo EndPosta ______ 0D e GatePosts ... . 0D

Locstion of Property on

which Fence {8 10 be erected S,

. {Proparty Slie)

WE ! %

. Xy 4 7’,,,1/?(

’

, ﬂ/@i/m?

g

v O/)Llaw-. ﬂf\ﬁfl@u‘ﬁ ol
“ Fence - rOl/

| C

Not reapcnsibie for underground wires and pipes

You. as the property owner are eoley responsible for locating property line We do not survey your property or ramova Irees of shruba

3 The undetslgosd customer asaumes full resonelbility tor 1he 10catian of the line upon which seid lence materiaiia to be Instalied and agrees to hold ACE FENCE
o Narviaas trom ail cietns erielng from questions of survey of said property or [ocatlion of sald tine

- Should It be necessary to empioy an atlarmey to coliect the seid arnount of this purchase Purchaser agraes 16 pay all sitarney's fees and coste lo do so, or 33-1/3
pesceont

Eeation oG vromas ont vt sppron ol soslonat ACE FENCE COMPANY

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED: O - Cash A,ﬁ/
0-PoOC , AL

O - Financing By

(Custamner's Bigusture) | M Repeasaniaive)




"HOME MO,

FENCING ESTIMATES AND PROPOSAL

279-4447 ‘ 279 4484
_UVSACo
“By the foot or hy the mile” GM?:EM? - 2 l/ 6 o
418 E. JOSEPHINE - Aderone
AL o Foi” £62-122¢
PHONE 2794487 Gity Sote Prone
Iﬂ/,. f»[a.u.o[@fl’/
oo /,—)"3-%/ Fed.i-D# 721152920 é 60w :
’ SPECIFICATIONS AND MATERIALS
Y Overai i . 1‘?:‘!:: Live Past Spacing :::‘.:. Db::::-
- Hetgh e - Line Post Tophpn | Gemen
wuci 7 2 ] él)lz ?"
Quamily Quentty - sy -
. Linsal Fest Complote Fance .. DrivaGatas __ ‘- Corner Posts 0.0.
- w... Lineal Feat Complete Fence Drive Gates . Cotner Posts oo
e Walk Gates EndPosts ___ . __ OD . Gats Posts oD
e Welk Gotes . En@d Porsls .— 0D Gale Posts —-..QD
Locsiion of Propeny on
which Fenca is to be erected e e e o ——
{Proparty Site} d » [d
P Jl LE¥ :
/ o %~
J?
J.. ) ~
Y
ge’

Not responsible tor underground wires snd pipes.
You a8 the property owner ere soley responsible for locating property line We do not survey your propsrty or temova tteas of shruba

The undersigned customar asaumes full resoneiblitty for tha locetion of the lins upon which sald tonce malerial 1 to be Inesiglied end agraes to hold ACE FENCE

+harmiess fraom all claima arising from questiona of aurvay of said propenly or lacation of sald line
Should it be necessary o employ an sltornay 1o collect the ssid amount of this purchase Purchaser agreed 15 pay Bll sTtOrReyY 8 fe88 and coste 10 do 8o, 01 33-1/3
percont . "

This roniract price la dus o complefian. by cash of By finance.
Specilicalion and propeal vaild upon &pproval of designer

ACE FENCE COMPANY

0 - Cash
D-POC
O - Finarcing

APRNOVED AND ACCEPTED:

R _.Tx.f’”

S
Lo

%
B ek

L -

| (Cumomers Sigasture)

3
o

e
) i
Y >

T e




"/ URBAN

Py - \

.

ROUTING SLIP - ACTION/SUSPENSE COPY
- SUSPENSE DATE:

st

CELMN-CD~NO ?fiNITiAL DATE

LASHLEY :
/ BERNARD —

BAZ

TUCKER

SMITH

I 11 I I I

ADAMS

CELMN-CD-NO-E - OFFICE ENGINEER
MORTON ?

PEREZ

_% GOINS

BRUNO

L

HAGAN

N0 T O I L

BLACKSTOCK |

CELMN-CD-NO-Q LWR MISS RIVER & NO - VEN HP
FOGARTY o

BOURGEOIS |

DAVIS, D.

CARR

]

BLANCHARD _

CEL.MN-CD-NO-Q

LAKE PONT & CHAL ARE
¥ __DUHON i A

J aﬁa;p

<& BOUDREAUX

i

WAGNER

DAVIS, A.

L

A
]
[l

GONZALES

CELMN-CD-NO~-Q
MORGAN

8Y BONFOUCA RES OFC
1 [}

—_— . |
MONTEGUT 1 !
BRAKEL H A
SHERMAN R :
SMALLWOOD ! H

CELMN-CD-NO-Q - SWP & VICINITY

HINKAMP H !
BURGESS, C. ! H
DERBES 1 3
HARTLEY | |
HUTSON : |
SCARABIN 1 !

CELMN-CD-NO-Q - UPR MISS RIVER & W JEFF HP
TILLY ]

CRUMHOLT 1

r- I, SO

LAUTO i

CONST DIV, CONST MGMT SEC
(FOR THE CONTRACT FILE)

NOAO FILE

REMARKS :



=CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

January 11, 1995

Mr. Stradford Goins

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
New Orleans District

P. 0. Box 60167

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

RE: LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL
CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
B & K JOB NO. 9402
Request for Change No. 002A

Dear Mr. Goins,

We have enclosed our revised price of $9,311.94 to
install 560 LF of wood fence to the existing chain link fence
at the field office location of 6201 Pratt Drive.

In this breakdown, we have included the cost incurred in
the partial installation of the privacy slats which were to
be installed at this site. The wood fencing will allow 100%
coverage as indicated by Mr. Ace of Ace Fence Company.

If you need additional information, please do not
hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
B & K CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Deborah W. Smith
Project Coordinator

DWS/1w
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Chester Ashley, Contracting Officer
Mr. Mike Tassin, Field Superintendent Cew
Mr. Ace, Ace Fence Company

\9404\RFC#2A I

1905 HIGHWAY 59 ¢ MANDEVILLE, LA 70448 ¢ {504) 626-1866 ¢ FAX (504) 626-9710




~~ o~

CONTRACT DACWZ2?-24-C-5@7%

LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN AND VICINITY

HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE

OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECTION

LEON C. SIMON BLVD. FLOODWALL

ORLEANS PARISH, LOUISIANA

B & K JOB NO. 9462, RFC NO. @02A
January 11, 19935

DESCRIPTION: COE requested price to remove panel weave privacy
slats from and add wood to existing chain link
fence.

LABOR Name Rate Rg Hrs OT Hrs Total
2. 00 2. 00
(Superintendent) Mike Tassin 22.50 2.50 2. 00 56.25
(Project Coord.) Deborah Smith 15.00 2.50 @.00 37.50
(Clerk) Margaret Williams 7.50 2. 50 0. 20 3.75
Sub Total 97.50
PR Tax & Ins @ 55. @837% 53. 45
2. 00
TOTAL LABOR 151. 15

EQUIPMENT Description Rate Hours Total
0.00
2. 00
0.00
0.006
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 0. 00

MATERIALS Description Price Qty Total
Q.60
Q.00
2. 00
Sub Total 2. 00
Tax @ 9. 007 2. 00
TOTAL MATERIALS 2. 00

Page 1



e P Y

SUBCONTRACTS: Rate Unit Total

ACE FENCE COMPANY Remove panel weave 1,014, 00 1.00 1,014.00
Add wood to chain

link fence 6,440, 00 1. 060 6, 440. 00

TOTAL SUBCONTRACT 7, 454. 00
TOTAL COSTS SUMMARY

LABOR 151.15

EQUIPMENT @.020

MATERIALS 2. 00

SUBCONTRACTS 7,454, 00

TOTAL 7,605. 15
OVERHEAD/PROFIT

G & A 13. 90% 1,057.12

SUBTOTAL 8, 662. 27

PROFIT 7. S0%4 &49. 67

TOTAL CoSsT ?,311.94

i ot e o e e e e o S o St S S e e e S S S e S o S S A St S e e S v A S e S S T T e o e A e A = S T e S = S S e e e e e S
B e S A R . Y - 1ttt 3ttt 1+ttt

9402\RFC0O02A. 5SS

Page 2



e FROM : I PHONE NO. ¢ ~ " Pe2
- FENCING ESTIMATES AND PROPOSAL
279-4487 279-4488
ACE FENCE COMPANY
UsAaco =
“By tha foot or by the mile"” e-?\ _
418 E. JOSEPHINE m& L2 L/ 6
L Loy ~l22 6
PHONE 219-487 oy
m r f )[a.-dL-b,' t'/
- / ,_‘5-';%/ Fed.|-D# 721162929 é oiw g
SPECIFICATIONS AND MATERIALS
v Powts Yop nan _Oeern
ewoed | 70 lersdoned, w |SBY | -
Ouantity Quendity e Quenitly e
Lineal Feet Complete Fence — ] Drive Gates —  Corner Posts 0.D.
Lineal Fest Complete Fence —— DriveGatss = Corner Posts 0.0
Walk Gates EndPosts ... — O.D. Gate Posts 0.0.
Walk Gates End Posts 0.D. Gats Posts 0.D.
Location of Property on
which Fence is to be srected .
(Proserty Sae) ald
Apold
/ e
q‘;ﬂ I‘:I
\\ ‘1/ o /
Net wmm wires and plpea.

YOu, &8 the Property ownae are soley responsibie for
The undarsigned customer sssumas full resonsibiitty for

ng property line. Wa do not suvey your proparly 67 remove trees or shrubs.
tocation of the line upon which asid fence material s to ha instalied and agrees 10 hold ACE FENCE

harmiess from el olaims arising fram questiona of survey of sald proparty or location of sald line.

Bhouild it Be necssssry Wb smploy an stiornay to collect

This conivant price is dus on completion, by cash or by
Specification and propesl velid upon spprowi of

APPNOVED AND ACCEPTED: a
a
(o)

(Cusomer's Signature)

sald amount of this purchase. mwhmmmlMMcm todo s, or 33-173

ACE FENCE COMPANY,
Cash
foc /‘ﬁ
 Financing By oo ﬁ? ——

@.—C/.



FROM : e PHONE NO. @ N

Ace Fence Company

“By the foor or by the mile"
418 F. Josephine Strect

P.O. Box 1298
Chalmetie, A 70044
(504) 279-4487
Fax (5(M4) 2791488
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
From: David Farrar
§ Page(s)
TO : B&K Construction
Attn: Debbie
DATE : January 6, 1995 %

FAK PHONE : 504-626-9710

SUBJECT + Fence Slats Pratt Nrive -

The following is a list of my costs involved in the project on Pratt Drive.

1 - Installation and removal of &4& f£t. fence slat material. $266
This material is non returnable to our supplier.

2 - Re-stocking fee from our supplier on unused material. $£300.33

3 - Freight charge to return 800lbs unused material to $448.00

Hicksville, NY @ 256 per 1001bs. Yellow or Consolidated
Freight Companies.

Our Total Cost $1014.00

Ace will be meeting with the Engineers this morning to develop a new
plan of action. We will work with you any way we can. Please call if

you have any questions.

Thank You,

D 2

Pa1



60 R

Aeme Feeew *0/bop (Lhog =0 ¢.F)

Stof10= 5| beges ¢ $po fo8o , 00

a—

bee

q%é}pﬁso 7. 29

S

Sobfhl 44 47,20

OF o), 4447

Sobdshd 489192

DofF 77 340.4
{ / — e __

SOW S2 3435

Gd[% 5237

f 528867

20— , 7
e

Wov o, 53¢




o~ B .

ROUTING SLIP = ACTION/SUSPENSE COPY
SUSPENSE DATE:

CELMN-CD-NO ‘iNITIAL DATE
ASHLEY «

zf’BERNARD [/ 72

HABBAZ

; TUCKER

SMITH .

ADAMS _

CT T T T T

!
b - r-d- N ] F“'

CELMN~-CD-NO-E - OFFICE ENGINEER
MORTON H
PEREZ
7 . GOINS
URBAN /— !
BRUNO _ %
-t

1
e

Fororerererere

HAGAN
BLACKSTOCK

CELMN-CD-NO-Q - LWR MISS RIVER & NO -~ VEN HP
FOGARTY | -

:

[}

BOURGEOIS

DAVIS, D.

CARR L
—BLANCHARD  _ |

o i !.-

CELMN-CD-NO-Q - LAKE PONT & CHAL AREA HP
DUHON
BOUDREAUX
WAGNER
DAVIS, A.
GONZALES

-CELMN-CD-NO-Q =~ -BY BONFOUCA RES OFC
MORGAN \
MONTEGUT _
BRAKEL.
SHERMAN
SMAL.LWOOD

e o L—- oo aer Jom
B
yiud pied plal ubad ol

T

CELMN-CD-NO~-Q - SWP
HINKAMP
BURGESS, C.
DERBES
HARTLEY
HUTSON
SCARABIN

& VICINITY

)]
3

e P T P ’-‘.- b =

13

A o b F- -

TILLY
CRUMHOL T
LAUTO 1

CELMN-CD-NO-Q - UPR MISS RIVER & W JEFF HP
4
]
[}

ho o s o

CONST DIV, CONST MGMT SEC
(FOR THE CONTRACT FILE)

NOAO FILE

REMARKS :



=CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

= ({8

November 29, 1994

Mr. Stradford Goins

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
New Orleans District

P.0. Box 60167

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

RE: CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079
LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN & VICINITY
HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE
OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECTION
MIRABEAU AVE TO LEON C. SIMON BLVD
FLOODWALL — ORLEANS PARISH, LA
B & K JOB NO. 9402
REQUEST FOR CHANGE NO. 002

Gentlemen:

We have enclosed our price of $3,634.09 to install privacy
slats in the existing chain link fence at our field office at
6201 Pratt Drive. We have quoted a fence which allows for 71%
coverage. There are other types of slats which provide more
coverage however the wind loading of these other types of fences
are too great for the type of fence installed and could create
some problems.

If you would like for us to quote some other type of fence
please let us know and should you have any questions please do
not hesitate to contact this office.

HBK /k1l
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Chester Ashley, Contracting Officer
Mr. Mike Tassin

9402 /RFC2 Ny

1905 HIGHWAY 59 « MANDEVILLE, LA 70448 e (504) 626-1866 e FAX (504) 626-9710




—~~ ~

C.. .RACT DACW29-94-C~-0079

LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN AND VICINITY

HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE

OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECTION

LEON C. SIMON BLVD. FLOODWALL

ORLEANS PARISH, LOUISIANA

B & K JOB NO. 9402, RFC NO. 002
November 29, 1994

DESCRIPTION: COE requested price to panel weave privacy
slats to existing chain link fence.
Rate unit Total
SUBCONTRACTS ¢
ACE FENCE Plastic privacy 2,968.00 1.00 2,968.00
slats installed
OVERHEAD /PROFIT G & A 412.55
SUBTOTAL 3,380.55
PROFIT 253.54
TOTAL COST 3,634.09

9402\RFC002.SS

Page 1




FROM = e PHONE NO. —~ ot

,h To! gn Lb,e l l :b‘a(i‘st‘);&tz)?"é,;?::;lgs Q
'Q'K Cowstraclion

{26-9710 ‘

7/}“'_‘. '}'1[7"" ﬂﬁ -f-t?uJ'del: 5/»:&{-7.04:_&;

. Tlher=

,yc:_;, 7} l’o (.c,\)-t‘ft'-?ll‘!{’,

,_.,)—Le/' 4-7//’?-5 oa( £/¢7LS

e ceneveg ey

','LG..J' P/-aa;;r-’-e_ A O~ ‘

Lul_ yoav' 7"4..«-«/949-/]4/7/ feu.ce

. : + 1. Slide a slat down vertically
will sa v C‘/*-‘ € ’L*P e ey k7 & with locking tab on top.
wd resis tance. These 2. Move locking strip hori-
us ' zontally to install one slat
o7’ < /ﬂ)aclcc a_wo/‘(c:-u.e (g at a time.

+L-¢ C’a/e/_s /;57‘-&";/‘
' FOURTH DIGIT OF PRODUCT
: CODE REPRESENTS

1=TypaV 2=TypeY

3=Type U 4=Type W

/0 :ﬁ # S /G..'/S inJ_/& //Qr/ ' 5=TypeX  6- TypeVS
Y '

LAST DIGIT OF PRODUCT
1I e o B . CODE REPRESENTS GOLOR,

S

A Y

0 =BLUE 2 - SILVFAR 3 = GRAY
4=BEIGE 5=GREEN 6=B!ACK
7 =BROWN 8 - WHITE § - REDWOOD

2,9 ¢

[p/ea.s < (ﬂq // ///'.e z_-[ Pou
/7/0_‘_:-: A:u«.y GQPJ 7[/?::-\_;

7 0\.“""“7‘
R




=CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

|

To: NAME :
COMPANY:

PHONE::

FROM: NAME :
DATE:

F A X C 0OVER M EMDPO

STRADFORD GOINS

U.S.A.C.0.E.

Fax: (504) 862-1226

Deboran Smith

11/30/9%

REFERENCE: | ONDON AVENUE CANAL

REQUEST FOR CHANGE NO. 2 (PROPQSAL)

PRIVACY SLATS FOR EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS SHEET: 4

ORIGINAL TO FOLLOW BY MAIL:

YES

X NO UPON REQUEST

1905 HIGHWAY 59 ¢ MANDEVILLE, LA 70448 « (504) 626-1866 ¢ FAX (504) 626-9710




J RV RG] SRae R LT e ey LT e bt b Nt b Ly

v tEeilh ° - FHOME NO, Fat

“By s foot or by the mile”
Chaimette, LA 70142
(504 ) 2714487
- Fax (504) 279-4488

w on X P
b3 \xp’
‘t}li 'S

¥ & oy ey .
§ ; o ~ :
~, T i & .

"

* .
™,
v"“y"b

Q}LQ/ 47/"’"

2
‘)‘

T
"‘*‘*;'V

o v %

oD erag ey

"'ka‘}' /o/aq«f)‘i Mc': Q.
b‘_}}‘ yod/ 7L4M/4'b-fo~/7/ ‘feka(’

1. Slide a slat down vertically
with tocking tab on top

(AJ:’J Qc..7 (‘/Qe ‘/’-.'b uu"i‘!c/k}- 3

e .8 Fand €, A es e 2. Move locking strip hori-
Uz J res ‘: : T zontally to install one slat
o~ 7 © /-”)aﬁl'c &N M-:(‘/ C S an & s at a time,

+le ("o/o/._’s /I.S /'f’c/.

FOURTH DIGIT OF PROGLUCT
CODE REPRESENTE

’ | t=Typav 2=Typey
J=Typo U 4« Type W

It Slads Todolled TR
v

T, |0t

TN

LAST D1QiT OF PRODULT
CODE REPRESENTS ( (1 O

tie o O
. P
;A. ? é - 0 = BLUE 2 « SILVFR 13 = GRAY

4=BBIGE 5 -GREEN 6 :-BACK
7 « BROWN 8 - WHITF § - REDWOQD

1 | e
’p/"“‘ s < (a // /™ 7 [t Yo o
/‘/(L - - M‘* 7/ G = e %fé)"\.(

; , i "} [.La-h?(



417 o T LSRN SR e i Tl B RN T Ry R TR}
. A

-
L5 -« Ll

(ST ST IVFE )

= CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ING

November 29,

Mr. Stradford Coins

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
New Orleans District

P.0. Box 60167
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

RE :

1994

CONTYRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079
LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN & VICINITY
HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE
OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECTION
MIRABEAU AVE TO LEON C. SIMON BLVD

FLOODWALL -

ORLEANS PARISH, LA

8 & K JOB NO. 9402
REQUEST FOR CHANGE NO. 002

Gantlemen:

We have enclosed our price of $3,634.09 to install privacy
slats 1in the existing chain link fence at our field office at
6201 Pratt Drive. We have quoted a fence which allows for 71%
caverage. There are other types of slats which provide more
coverage however the wind loading of these other types of fences
are too great for the type of fence installed and could create
some probleme.

If you would like for us to quote some other type of fence
please let ue know and should you have any questions please do
not hesitate to contact this office.

Y

{Prebide t

HBK/k1l
Enclosures

Mr.
Mr.

Chester Ashley, Contracting Offlcer

Mike Tassin

cc:

9402 f/RFC2

1005 HIGHWAY 58 « MANDEVILLE, LA 70448 o (504) 626-1866_e FAX (504) 6269710




¢
. [ )
: v
Za./ L
5

[Spe e S 1)

DESCRIFTLION:

SUBCONTRAG TS

ACE FENCE

OVERHEAD /PROFTT

i S T A Y I B T M T R B R

g At C 07

S40) \KFLOOL . S

Doty

WL by

[PPSR

L

CONTEACT BACWZY-934. £ -0079
LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN AND VICINLIY
HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE .
OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECIION
LEUN L, SIMON BLVD. FLOUODWALL
ORLERNS PARISH., LOUISTANA
B & K JOB NO. 9402, RFC NO.
November 1994

oz

29,

COk requested price to panel weave

slats to existing chain link fence.

it

Plastic privacy Z.908.00

1.00

privacy

Tcta

2,968.00

slats installed

G & A 13.90% 412.55
SUBTOTAL 3.380.5%
FROF I 7.50% ¢53.%4
N o A O A e ARG B IT RN R IS ESI S EEmE NI T IS ST S S e o e e 0 T % e A R AR

2,634,096

oS uare e VE Rkt NP REAS W A R R SN MR T R X S M T M TR T S e s oo S e ey G i

Page 1



1Lk 24 [ P ) Lt F N vt
.

j === E&x ZECONSTRUCTION COMPANY. INC. e
—
4
%v FEAX COVER H®EMND
v
T0: Nare:  STRADFORD GOINS
company: U.5.AL.OE,
PHONE : FAX: (504) 862-1226
FROM: NaME:  Leborah smith

DATE: »i}/SO/QH

i REFERENCE: | ONDON AVENUE CANAL
REQUEST FOR CHANGE NO. 2 (PROPOSAL )
PRIVACY SLATS FOR EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

(€0

T

IR

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS SHEET: L

ORIGINAL TO FOLLOW BY MAIL:

YES X NG UPON REQUEST i

%

%
“

TRAE BLWAY £6 » MANPEVIIEE | A 7A44R « (ROA) 6261866 o FAR GO ] 2SR 71




R2k

(ol = 18l

28R 580)

788 -8

T o&




N T‘ lﬁ

« e
%7 . LY ~
R ~ BN

ROUTING SLIP - ACTION/SUSPENSE COPY
~ .SUSPENSE DATE:

CELMN-CD-NO INITIAL DATE
ASHLEY COA —
BERNARD - :
]

HABBAZ -

TUCKER

SMITH

I I

—
1
S |
t
S|
1
1

ADAMS

CELMN-CD-NO-E - OFFICE ENGINEER
MORTON \

PEREZ

GOINS

URBAN

BRUNO

HAGAN

I O
| L

BLACKSTOCK

CELMN-CD-NO-Q - LWR MISS RIVER & NO - VEN HP
FOGARTY :

BOURGEOIS

DAVIS, D.

CARR

L
Lo

BLANCHARD

-CD-NO-Q - LAKE PONT & CHAL AREA HP
DUHON

BOUDREAUX

WAGNER

DAVIS, A.

I I O O
Ll

GONZALES

CELMN-CD-NO-Q -
MORGAN

Y BONFOUCA RES OFC
]

MONTEGUT

BRAKEL.

SHERMAN

I R

LbLofL-

SMAL L.WOOD

HINKAMP

CELMN-CD-NO-Q - SWP & VICINITY
]
i
[]

BURGESS , C.

DERBES

HARTLEY

HUTSON

L
I 0 I I

SCARABIN

CELMN-CD-NO-Q - UPR MISS RIVER & W JEFF HP
TILLY i H

S |

CRUMHOLT

Ll

|
[}
[}

LAUTO

CONST DIV, CONST MGMT SEC
(FOR THE CONTRACT FILE)

NOAO FILE

REMARKS :



‘The LBoard of Commissioners

OF THE

Orleans Lebee District

SUITE 202 — ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
NEw ORLEANS LAKEFRONT AIRPORT TEL; 504-243-4000

Hew Orleans, La.

70126

PROTECTING YOU
AND YOUR FAMILY

November 9, 1994

Mr. Chester Ashley
CELMN-CD-NO

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers
P 0 Box 60267

New Orleans LA 70160-0267

RE: OLB Project No. 24908
London Avenue Canal - Phase III

Dear Mr. Ashley:

We have had several requests from residents on Pratt Drive that the contractor's
staging area be made Tess objectionable to look at. Particularly offensive are
the port-o-lets.

Possible solutions would be to relocate the port-o-lets, put slats in the chain
Tink fence making them less visible or a combination of both.

In addition, there have heen complaints about the contractor using Carison Drive.
Since it does not appear that its use is absolutely necessary by the contractor,
he should not use it.

Please review these problems and advise what can be done to correct them. If
there are any additicnal costs to be incured i1t is understood they wouida be for
OLD's account.

SGS:pns

xc:  Robert G. Harvey
Richard D. Sackett
Ted Lange
Beth Daniels P





